UNAPPROPRIATED ITEM OF THE WATER FUND TO THE WATER FUND
CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET FOR THE NEW END CONNECTION ON
WOOSTER ROAD WEST AT JOHNSON ROAD AND 37TH STREET, AND
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of One Hundred Sixty Nine Thousand Ninety Dollars
and No Cents ($169,090.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the
Water Fund to the Water Fund Capital Outlay Budget for the new end connection on
Wooster Road West at Johnson Road and 37th Street.  

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his